7
Oil Threads
®
Chasers
API Buttress Casing
Chasers
OTTM Buttress Casing
Pitch

11.5 16 3/8 16 ER 11.5 NPT 16 EL 11.5 NPT  16  IR 11.5 NPT   16 IL 11.5 NPT 1.1 1.5
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8    NPT 16 EL   8    NPT  16  IR   8    NPT   16 IL   8    NPT 1.3 1.8
Order example: 16 ER 14 NPT MXC
Type B
Ground Profile with Sintered Chip-breaker
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Right Hand
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18    NPT 0.8 0.9
18 16 3/8 16 ER B 18    NPT 16 IR B 18    NPT 0.8 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER B 14    NPT 16 IR B 14    NPT 0.9 1.2
11.5 16 3/8 16 ER B 11.5 NPT 16 IR B 11.5 NPT 1.1 1.5
8 16 3/8 16 ER B   8    NPT 16 IR B   8    NPT 1.3 1.8
Order example: 16 IR B 11.5 NPT BMA
For Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed see page 27-28
Oil Threads
®
13
EXTERNAL EXTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y T
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand
27 16 3/8 16V ER 27    NPT  16V EL 27    NPT 1.0 0.8 3.6
18 16 3/8 16V ER 18    NPT 16V EL 18    NPT 1.0 1.0 3.6
14 16 3/8 16V ER 14    NPT 16V EL 14    NPT 1.0 1.2 3.6
11.5 16 3/8 16V ER 11.5 NPT 16V EL 11.5 NPT 1.0 1.5 3.6
NPT
NPT
Order example: 22 ER 11.5 NPT 2M MXC
Order example: 16V ER 14 NPT BMA
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Number Ordering Code Anvil Ordering Code Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth
14 16 3/8 2 16 ER 14    NPT 2M AE16M 16 IR 14    NPT 2M AI16M 1.7 2.8
11.5 22 1/2 2 22 ER 11.5 NPT 2M AE22M 22 IR 11.5 NPT 2M AI22M 2.3 3.5
11.5 27 5/8 3 27 ER 11.5 NPT 3M AE27M 27 IR 11.5 NPT 3M AI27M 3.3 5.5
8 27 5/8 2 27 ER   8    NPT 2M AE27M 27 IR   8    NPT 2M AI27M 3.1 5.0
Multitooth
Vertical
For Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed see page 27-28
Oil Threads
®
14
NPTF - Dryseal
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in Right Hand Left Hand Right Hand Left Hand
27 11 1/4 11 ER 27    NPTF 11 EL 27    NPTF  11 IR 27    NPTF 11 IL 27    NPTF 0.7 0.7
18 11 1/4 11 ER 18    NPTF 11 EL 18    NPTF  11 IR 18    NPTF 11 IL 18    NPTF 0.8 1.0
14 11 1/4 11 ER 14    NPTF 11 EL 14    NPTF  11 IR 14    NPTF 11 IL 14    NPTF 0.8 1.0
27 16 3/8 16 ER 27    NPTF 16 EL 27    NPTF  16 IR 27    NPTF 16 IL 27    NPTF 0.7 0.7
18 16 3/8 16 ER 18    NPTF 16 EL 18    NPTF  16 IR 18    NPTF 16 IL 18    NPTF 0.8 1.0
14 16 3/8 16 ER 14    NPTF 16 EL 14    NPTF  16 IR 14    NPTF 16 IL 14    NPTF 0.9 1.2
11.5 16 3/8 16 ER 11.5 NPTF 16 EL 11.5 NPTF  16 IR 11.5 NPTF 16 IL 11.5 NPTF 1.1 1.5
8 16 3/8 16 ER   8    NPTF 16 EL   8    NPTF   16 IR   8    NPTF 16 IL   8    NPTF 1.3 1.8
Order example: 11 ER 27 NPTF MXC
Pitch
TPI
INTERNAL
Ordering Code
Right Hand
L I.C. X Y
in
18 11 1/4 11 IR B 18 NPTF 0.8 0.9
Type B
Ground Profile with Sintered Chip-breaker
Multitooth
Pitch L I.C. Number EXTERNAL Anvil INTERNAL Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth Ordering Code Ordering Code
11.5 22 1/2 2 22 ER 11.5 NPTF 2M AE22M 22 IR 11.5 NPTF 2M AI22M 2.3 3.5
For Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed see page 27-28
Oil Threads
®
15
OIL Threads
API Round
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand
10 16 3/8 0.75 16 ER 10 API RD 16 IR 10 API RD 1.5 1.4
8 16 3/8 0.75 16 ER   8 API RD 16 IR   8 API RD 1.3 1.6
Order example: 27 IR 10 API RD 3M MXC
Pitch L I.C. Number EXTERNAL Anvil INTERNAL Anvil X Y
TPI in of Teeth Ordering Code Ordering Code
10 22 1/2 2 22 ER 10API RD 2M AE22M 22 IR 10API RD 2M AI22M 2.4 3.7
10 27 5/8 3 27 ER 10API RD 3M AE27M 27 IR 10API RD 3M AI27M 3.8 6.2
8 27 5/8 2 27 ER   8API RD 2M AE27M 27 IR   8API RD 2M AI27M 3.0 4.5
Multitooth
For Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed see page 27-28
Oil Threads
®
16
OIL Threads
* For NC10,NC12 use holder SIR0016P16CB
 For NC13 use holders SIR0020P16/SIR0020P16B/SIR0020S16CB
** For NC16 use holder SIR0025R22
V-0.040
V-0.038R
V-0.050
V-0.055
Macaroni Tubing (MT)
American Macaroni Tubing (AMT)
American Mining Macaroni Tubing (AMMT)
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
5 22 1/2 3 22 ER 5 API 403 22 IR 5 API 403 1.8 2.5 23/8-41/2 REG
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
4 27 5/8 2 27 ER 4 API 382 27 IR 4 API 382 2.1 2.8 NC23-NC50
4 27 5/8 3 27 ER 4 API 383 27 IR 4 API 383 2.1 2.8 NC56-NC77
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
4 27 5/8 2 27 ER 4 API 502 27 IR 4 API 502 2.0 3.0 65/8 REG
4 27 5/8 3 27 ER 4 API 503 27 IR 4 API 503 2.0 3.0 51/2, 75/8, 85/8 REG
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
6 22 1/2 1.5 22 ER 6 API 551.5 - 2.0 1.7 NC10,NC12,NC13,NC16
6 16 3/8 1.5 - 16 IR 6 API 551.5 2.0 1.7 NC10,NC12,NC13 *
6 22 1/2 1.5 - 22 IR 6 API 551.5 2.0 1.7 NC16 **
For Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed see page 27-28
17
Oil Threads
®
VAM
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code X Y Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
8 16 3/8 0.75 16 ER 8 VAM 1.7 1.8 16 IR 8 VAM 1.7 1.8 23/8”-27/8”
6 22 1/2 0.75 22 ER 6 VAM 2.4 2.4 22 IR 6 VAM 2.5 2.5 31/2”-41/2”
5 22 1/2 0.75 22 ER 5 VAM 2.4 2.7 22 IR 5 VAM 2.4 2.5 5”-133/8”
Order example: 16 ER 8 VAM BMA
Buttress Casing
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
5 22 1/2 0.75   22 ER 5 BUT 0.75   22 IR 5 BUT 0.75 2.2 2.4 41/2-133/8
5 22 1/2 1.00 22 ER 5 BUT 1.0 22 IR 5 BUT 1.0 2.3 2.4 16-20
Order example: 22 ER 5 BUT 0.75 MXC
OIL Threads Extreme - Line Casing
EXTERNAL INTERNAL
Pitch L I.C. Taper Ordering Code Ordering Code X Y Connection
TPI in IPF Right Hand Right Hand No. or Size
6 22 1/2 1.50 22 ER 6 EL 1.5 22 IR 6 EL 1.5 1.9 1.9 5-75/8
5 22 1/2 1.25   22 ER 5 EL 1.25   22 IR 5 EL 1.25 2.4 2.3 85/8-103/4
For Carbide Grade and Cutting Speed see page 27-28
18
Oil Threads
®
Product Identification
Threading Toolholders Ordering Codes
S E R K 162020
Clamping
 Method
 D =  Clamp
S  = Screw
E = External
I =  Internal
   Insert
Pocket Size
L
11
16
22
22U
27
27U
33U
I.C.
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
1/2”U
5/8”
 5/8”U
3/4”U
Shank Cross Section:
 External toolholders
square shank
2020 = 20 mm x 20 mm
Internal toolholders
& boring bars
round shank
0020 = Diam. of 20 mm
Length of
Toolholder:
         mm
D  =   60
F   =   80
H  = 100
K   = 125
L   = 140
M  = 150
P   = 170
R   = 200
S   = 250
T   = 300
U   = 350
V   = 400
B -  With coolant  bore
CB - Carbide shank
 V - Vertical (on edge)
VS - Vertical Slim Throat
U - U type
R = Right Hand
L = Left Hand
19
Oil Threads